AD8225* PRODUCT PAGE QUICK LINKS
Last Content Update: 02/23/2017
COMPARABLE PARTS
View a parametric search of comparable parts.
EVALUATION KITS
• AD8225 Evaluation Board
DOCUMENTATION
Application Notes

8-LEAD SOIC PACKAGE
Figure 2. Maximum Power Dissipation vs. Temperature
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Options
AD8225AR –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Lead SOIC RN-8
AD8225AR-REEL –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Lead SOIC 13" REEL
AD8225AR-REEL7 –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Lead SOIC 7" REEL
AD8225-EVAL Evaluation Board RN-8
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although the
AD8225 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices
subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
REV. A–6–
AD8225–Typical Performance Characteristics
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE – �V
50
20
0
–140 120–120
%
 O
F
 U
N
IT
S
–80 –40 –20 0 20 40 60 80
45
25
15
5
35
30
10
40
LOT SIZE = 3775
–100 –60 100
TPC 1. Typical Distribution of Input Offset Voltage,
VS = ±15 V
INPUT BIAS CURRENT – pA
50
20
0
–200 800–100
%
 O
F
 U
N
IT
S
0 100 200 300 400 500 700
45
25
15
5
35
30
10
40
LOT SIZE = 7550
600
TPC 2. Typical Distribution of Input Bias Current,
VS = ±15 V